Doc No.

POS

0O NG A WDN

NO DRIVER
23 Norman NATO
94 Pascal WEHRLEIN
21 Nyck DE VRIES
33 Dan TICKTUM
9 Mitch EVANS

16 Sébastien BUEMI
77 Taylor BARNARD
37 Nick CASSIDY

28 Felipe DRUGOVICH
11 Lucas DI GRASSI

23 Norman NATO

Round 01 - Google Cloud Sao Paulo E-Prix - Qualifying Group B

NAT
FRA
GER
NED
GBR
NZL
Sul

GBR
NZL

BRA
BRA

FRA

ABb FZR/V/VL’Je

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Date: 06/12/2025 Posted at:

ABB FIA FORMULA E WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASSIFICATION
TEAM CAR
Nissan Formula E Team NISSAN e-4ORCE 05
Porsche Formula E Team Porsche 99X Electric
MAHINDRA RACING M12Electro
Cupra Kiro Porsche 99X Electric WCG3
Jaguar TCS Racing Jaguar I-Type 7
Envision Racing Jaguar I-Type 7
DS PENSKE DS E-TENSE FE25
Citroén Racing Citroén Racing &-CX

MAX. QUAL. TIME: 1:19.538

Andretti Formula E Porsche 99X Electric

LOLA YAMAHA ABT FORMULA E TEAM Lola TOO1
FASTEST LAP

Nissan Formula E Team NISSAN e-40RCE 05

CAR 33 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 11 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR9 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 28 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.5

Race Director:
Marek Hanaczewski

Series Partners:

€A E as

Julius Bir  wwanxoox  ()PIF Sl N Autoliv

TIME  LAP TOTAL

1:12.308
1:12.363
1:12.390
1:12.535
1:12.589
1:12.716
1:12.725
1:12.783

1:21.680
1:24.979

1:12.308 on Lap 7

Timekeeper:
Antonio José Castillon

- ERESE

7

NN N NN NN

+0.055
+0.082
+0.227
+0.281
+0.408
+0.417
+0.475

NN N NN N NN

GAP

+0.055
+0.027
+0.145
+0.054
+0.127
+0.009
+0.058

KPH
146.0
145.9
145.9
145.6
145.5
145.2
145.2
145.1

129.3
124.3

146.0 Kph

/

Goagle Cloud !nﬁ)sys

% saudia

No part of these results/data may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise without

prior permission of the copyright holder except for reproduction in local/national/international daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 90 days of the event to which the

results/data relate and provided that the copyright symbol appears together with the name of the copyright holder.

The FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L’AUTOMOBILE logo, FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L’AUTOMOBILE, FIA logo, FIA, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP logo and related
marks are protectedtrademarks of the Fédération Internationale de I’Automobile (FIA), Chemin de Blandonnet 2, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland.

©2025, Fédération Internationale de I’Automobile (FIA)



