

Doc No.

Date: 06/12/2025

Posted at:

ABB FIA FORMULA E WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 01 - Google Cloud São Paulo E-Prix - Qualifying Group B

CLASSIFICATION

POS	NO	DRIVER	NAT	TEAM	CAR	TIME	LAP	TOTAL	GAP	KPH
1	23	Norman NATO	FRA	Nissan Formula E Team	NISSAN e-4ORCE 05	1:12.308	7	7	-	146.0
2	94	Pascal WEHRLEIN	GER	Porsche Formula E Team	Porsche 99X Electric	1:12.363	7	7	+0.055	145.9
3	21	Nyck DE VRIES	NED	MAHINDRA RACING	M12Electro	1:12.390	7	7	+0.082	145.9
4	33	Dan TICKTUM	GBR	Cupra Kiro	Porsche 99X Electric WCG3	1:12.535	7	7	+0.227	145.6
5	9	Mitch EVANS	NZL	Jaguar TCS Racing	Jaguar I-Type 7	1:12.589	7	7	+0.281	145.5
6	16	Sébastien BUEMI	SUI	Envision Racing	Jaguar I-Type 7	1:12.716	7	7	+0.408	145.2
7	77	Taylor BARNARD	GBR	DS PENSKE	DS E-TENSE FE25	1:12.725	7	7	+0.417	145.2
8	37	Nick CASSIDY	NZL	Citroën Racing	Citroën Racing ë-CX	1:12.783	7	7	+0.475	145.1

MAX. QUAL. TIME: 1:19.538

28	Felipe DRUGOVICH	BRA	Andretti Formula E	Porsche 99X Electric	1:21.680	3	4			129.3
11	Lucas DI GRASSI	BRA	LOLA YAMAHA ABT FORMULA E TEAM	Lola T001	1:24.979	2	4			124.3

FASTEST LAP

23	Norman NATO	FRA	Nissan Formula E Team	NISSAN e-4ORCE 05	1:12.308 on Lap 7					146.0 Kph
----	-------------	-----	-----------------------	-------------------	-------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------

CAR 33 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
 CAR 11 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
 CAR 9 - LAP 5 - DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
 CAR 28 - BEST LAP TIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.5

Race Director:
Marek Hanaczewski

Timekeeper:
Antonio José Castellón

Series Partners:



No part of these results/data may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise without prior permission of the copyright holder except for reproduction in local/national/international daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 90 days of the event to which the results/data relate and provided that the copyright symbol appears together with the name of the copyright holder.

The FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'AUTOMOBILE logo, FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'AUTOMOBILE, FIA logo, FIA, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP logo and related marks are protected trademarks of the Fédération Internationale de l'Automobile (FIA), Chemin de Blandonnet 2, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland.

©2025, Fédération Internationale de l'Automobile (FIA)